## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louis J. Scorpiniti		03/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America's Collectibles Network, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Jewelry Television	
Street Address:	10001 Kingston Pike, Ste. 57	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636547	JTV

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: MLDTrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda L. Doss Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37923

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187.34144.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda L. Doss
Signature:	/melindaldoss/
Date:	03/31/2008 TPADEMARK

900102914 REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0541

Total Attachments: 1

source=00138692#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0542

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has alleged that he has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark JTV (the "Mark"), for which he has obtained U.S. Registration No. 2,636,547 for television broadcasting services (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Mark and Registration, along with any and all common law rights Scorpiniti may possess;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all other registrations of the Mark and applications to register the Mark, wherever granted or pending, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and all common law rights in the Mark.

Louis J. Scorpiniti

fb.ps.2608020.02

6